OP \$40.00 2614162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM604335

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/30/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mart Microbiology B.V.		10/21/2020	Limited Liability Company: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Instruments, LLC	
Street Address:	Two Technology Way	
City:	Norwood	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02062	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2614162	ANOXOMAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012604-0039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Advanced Instruments#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007083 FRAME: 0777

900575956

Trademark Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment and Declaration

Effective October 30, 2016

I, Sue Hanlon, being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

- 1. I am currently Chief Financial Officer for Advanced Instruments, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. I am familiar with the corporate structure and history of Assignee, including its ownership of intellectual property rights.
- 3. Mart Microbiology B.V., a Netherlands limited liability company ("Assignor") was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark ANOXOMAT, registered in the Unites States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), Registration No. 2614162 ("Trademark").
- 4. Pursuant to the Shareholders' Resolution regarding the dissolution and liquidation of Advanced Instruments Holding B.V. ("Holding") dated October 30, 2016, and the associated Confirmation Agreement by and among Assignor, Holding, and Assignee, Assignor agreed to assign the Trademark to Assignee.
- 5. I have become aware that the assignment of the Trademark has not been successfully documented and recorded with the USPTO.
- 6. I hereby confirm the assignment of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of October 30, 2016.

Executed on the date listed below.

ASSIGNEE:

ADVANCED INSTRUMENTS, LLC

Name: Sue Hanlon

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date:

9935225v2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007083 FRAME: 0778**

RECORDED: 10/22/2020